

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4442 OF 2001

BALDEV SINGH RANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 02/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Rawat,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Addl.Adv.Genl.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant
stated that this appeal has become infructuous and shall not
be pressed.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4442 OF 2001

Baldev Singh Rana

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant
stated that this appeal has become infructuous and shall not be
pressed.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

.....J.

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

New Delhi,

May 02, 2007.